
5. Doc HolliDays - Mainmatch (08.11.25 - 15.11.25): Category Winners by Time
49er (49 and up)

# Name (Alias) Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7

1 Thomas Propst (Tom Wicked) 4 49er 213,29 28,11 35,74 31,26 33,75 19,28 37,70 27,45

2 Robert Kronberger (Old Redneck) 6 49er 216,38 24,90 30,49 33,43 33,97 20,72 41,46 31,41

3 Kamil Makúch (Camel) 9 49er 236,50 26,79 31,66 29,39 39,22 28,91 54,86 25,67

4 Thomas Trost (Tommy Gun) 11 49er 241,01 21,24 34,71 40,74 38,49 22,14 49,13 34,56

5 Rudolf Haselmayer (Grizzly Blue) 21 49er 284,66 21,46 64,44 39,55 35,90 22,83 54,04 46,44

6 Richard Birkas (Van Flintstone) 22 49er 284,95 29,24 42,92 50,61 46,65 26,46 53,52 35,55

7 Michael Köberl (Brown Hill ) 23 49er 285,93 43,07 40,43 40,46 49,33 24,38 45,67 42,59

8  Christian Stroissnig (Patt Pullmann) 34 49er 313,32 36,53 53,24 35,56 35,56 38,56 73,28 40,59

9 Martin Lauter (Mad Marty McMortimer) 49 49er 480,02 37,47 90,07 91,40 59,32 42,06 112,92 46,78

Buckarette (13 and under)

# Name (Alias) Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7

1 Stefanie Gerss (Smart Stevie) 29 BG 295,13 26,50 49,53 52,24 51,67 27,08 51,47 36,64

Cattle Baron (75 and up)

# Name (Alias) Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7

1 Othmar Tögel (Jeremiah Johnson) 43 CB 364,76 38,38 50,15 75,21 52,43 34,29 57,59 56,71

2 Richard Kovacic (Fra Diabolo) 45 CB 389,58 42,96 50,24 69,20 57,56 32,74 84,28 52,60

3 Manfred Neuhold (Old Man Fred) 46 CB 390,47 39,10 51,84 90,50 72,59 31,39 59,95 45,10

Classic Cowboy

# Name (Alias) Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7

1 Dejan Sibilja (Goofy Bear) 30 CC 299,41 27,36 42,09 44,43 47,63 46,53 55,39 35,98

2 Michael Köberl (Brown Hill C) 33 CC 309,85 35,90 37,85 43,48 43,65 44,92 53,89 50,16

3 Matthias Dr. Gerss (Doc Shirewood) 36 CC 316,09 44,79 36,96 59,19 47,10 31,15 44,05 52,85

Generated by CAS Scoring app v1.57 - sponsored by aclesia.eu 1/4⇣

15.11.2025

rbrunne
LH



5. Doc HolliDays - Mainmatch (08.11.25 - 15.11.25): Category Winners by Time
Cowboy (any age)

# Name (Alias) Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7

1 Timi  Ornik (Flying Timmy) 10 COW 236,92 21,83 31,18 35,40 40,88 32,56 43,12 31,95

2 Andreas Kreutzer (Thundercreek Farrier) 14 COW 246,16 20,48 41,16 44,08 35,85 24,31 41,84 38,44

3 Martin Reinbacher (Marty Coldwell ) 26 COW 291,91 29,57 39,68 63,06 44,32 41,64 44,10 29,54

Duelist

# Name (Alias) Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7

1 Dejan Sibilja (Goofy Bear ) 18 D 268,84 28,25 41,40 42,04 41,25 28,88 53,09 33,93

2 Erwin Kovacic (Doc Maniac) 32 D 306,45 55,59 47,79 35,78 50,10 31,79 53,63 31,77

El Patron (80 and up)

# Name (Alias) Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7

1 Helfried Otto (Capt. Frank O Hellfire) 47 GP 402,44 42,04 59,34 63,34 71,64 36,98 73,10 56,00

Elder Statesman (70 and up)

# Name (Alias) Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7

1 Peter Gucher (Clint Coldwell) 3 ES 197,98 24,06 27,24 34,26 31,97 17,05 36,01 27,39

2 Helmut Baumhackl (Chico) 38 ES 347,91 53,53 42,51 63,83 53,55 38,02 55,59 40,88

Gunfighter

# Name (Alias) Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7

1 Robert Brunner (Robbie the Gun G) 7 GF 217,95 27,54 28,64 31,94 42,39 24,10 33,34 30,00

2 Martin Kaufmann (Rat Mc Ready) 12 GF 243,49 22,86 35,59 34,75 46,91 29,94 40,45 32,99

3 Ingo Wiener (Lead Belly) 25 GF 290,45 24,61 34,23 42,84 42,65 32,51 66,66 46,95

4 Helmut Baumhackl (Chiko Gunfighter) 42 GF 358,74 37,79 51,10 65,71 65,71 35,63 58,98 43,82
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5. Doc HolliDays - Mainmatch (08.11.25 - 15.11.25): Category Winners by Time
Lady

# Name (Alias) Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7

1 Lucia Makuchova (Lucy) 2 Lady 170,93 11,58 30,23 32,09 25,50 15,92 31,96 23,65

2 Bianca Kreutzer (Buckeroo Beth) 37 Lady 336,54 42,24 41,93 50,01 55,59 33,89 60,97 51,91

3 Martina Lemmerer (Sams Wife) 40 Lady 353,91 29,65 57,41 59,02 77,98 38,38 56,07 35,40

4 Heide Freitag (Hot Heide Friday) 44 Lady 382,38 41,75 47,32 51,33 70,92 40,61 70,28 60,17

5 Janja Seneker Sibilja (Wild Lady Jane) 48 Lady 418,07 58,38 60,99 64,27 88,00 36,84 65,25 44,34

Senior (60 and up)

# Name (Alias) Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7

1 Hermann  Freitag (Wild Herman Friday) 16 S 250,09 39,31 30,20 33,98 38,02 29,42 45,40 33,76

2 Alfred Murauer (Hausruck Kid) 24 S 286,36 33,50 32,04 36,84 59,91 24,81 58,18 41,08

3 Gerhard Stöckl (Cornelius Josiah Jackson) 35 S 314,49 31,16 36,57 61,12 46,10 33,66 67,33 38,55

4 Richard Dopler (Guitar Man) 41 S 354,96 37,05 49,22 57,61 59,62 34,28 73,55 43,63

Senior Duelist (60 and up)

# Name (Alias) Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7

1 Reinhold Mikesch (Michigan Mike T) 15 SD 248,63 28,39 34,57 43,98 41,22 26,73 40,82 32,92

2 Hermann Freitag (Wild Hermann TS) 19 SD 273,38 30,62 37,72 52,30 43,92 22,91 43,02 42,89

3 Georg Schwöllinger (Crazy Rattlesnake) 27 SD 292,13 29,47 36,10 74,69 42,74 25,88 47,87 35,38

Silver Senior (65 and up)

# Name (Alias) Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7

1 Herbert Schleifer (Shooting Herby) 17 SS 256,54 22,27 29,96 53,77 48,63 26,29 44,74 30,88

2 Albert Machhaus (Angry Al) 20 SS 282,74 28,87 46,35 42,73 46,40 22,74 51,67 43,98

3 Reinhard Ruckenstuhl (Cruel Old Sam) 31 SS 299,74 27,99 49,32 49,14 46,77 27,00 60,07 39,45

4 Leopold Trimmel (Running Bear) 39 SS 353,72 50,49 46,45 63,23 54,00 35,18 56,26 48,11

5 Karl Reinprecht (Styrian Charles) 50 SS 481,91 45,96 70,12 77,24 81,07 45,00 109,75 52,77

Generated by CAS Scoring app v1.57 - sponsored by aclesia.eu 3/4⇣

15.11.2025

rbrunne
LH



5. Doc HolliDays - Mainmatch (08.11.25 - 15.11.25): Category Winners by Time
Wrangler (36 and up)

# Name (Alias) Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7

1 Michal Melichercik (Michael) 1 WRA 164,49 15,52 23,51 25,33 28,01 15,58 37,51 19,03

2 Andreas Swoboda (Gunsmoke Andy) 5 WRA 215,40 16,90 30,76 49,12 34,23 18,28 36,19 29,92

3 Harald Niederl (Harry Gatling) 8 WRA 230,82 27,66 41,60 35,87 36,34 19,37 41,31 28,67

4 Christian Hejl (Devil's Hand) 13 WRA 243,68 20,49 35,13 35,77 46,18 23,05 40,53 42,53

5 Mag. Volker Flick (Commodore Owens) 28 WRA 294,67 27,71 36,49 52,83 52,83 21,20 54,28 49,33
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